Tax Collection Month

Settlement Date on or before
TIA Collections for Month

25% to Local Jurisdictions

Name of Local Jurisdiction

Appling County
Baxley

Graham
Surrency
Appling County (Unincorporated)

Bleckley County
Cochran

Bleckley County (Unincorporated)

Candler County
Metter

Pulaski
Candler County (Unincorporated)

Dodge County
Chauncey

Chester

Eastman

Milan (1)

Rhine

Dodge County (Unincorporated)

Emanuel County
Adrian (1)
Garfield
Nunez
Oak Park
Stillmore
Summertown
Swainsboro
Twin City
Emanuel County (Unincorporated)

FY2022 LARP

Factor

0.00945194
0.00041766
0.00058226
0.07300827

0.00729143
0.02896636

0.00584277
0.00047409
0.03176010

0.00051627
0.00141959
0.00741548
0.00140840
0.00069808
0.06229974

0.00000000
0.00043258
0.00039509
0.00128321
0.00124084
0.00040379
0.01138207
0.00262887
0.07423332

Local Distributions for
Collection Dates from Jul 1, 2021 to Aug 31, 2021

TDO09 - Heart of Georgia - Altamaha

Page 1 of 4

July 2021 August 2021

8/31/2021 9/30/2021
$3,480,589.47 $3,379,975.15
$870,147.37 $844,993.79

Amount Amount

Received Received
$8,224.58 $7,986.83
$363.43 $352.92
$506.65 $492.00
$63,527.96 $61,691.54
$6,344.62 $6,161.21
$25,205.00 $24,476.40
$5,084.07 $4,937.10
$412.53 $400.60
$27,635.97 $26,837.09
$449.23 $436.24
$1,235.25 $1,199.55
$6,452.56 $6,266.03
$1,225.51 $1,190.09
$607.43 $589.87
$54,209.95 $52,642.89
$0.00 $0.00
$376.41 $365.53
$343.79 $333.85
$1,116.58 $1,084.30
$1,079.71 $1,048.50
$351.36 $341.20
$9,904.08 $9,617.78
$2,287.50 $2,221.38
$64,593.93 $62,726.69

$6,860,564.62
$1,715,141.16

Period Total

$16,211.41
$716.35
$998.65
$125,219.50

$12,505.83
$49,681.40

$10,021.17
$813.13
$54,473.06

$885.47
$2,434.80
$12,718.59
$2,415.60
$1,197.30
$106,852.84

$0.00
$741.94
$677.64
$2,200.88
$2,128.21
$692.56
$19,521.86
$4,508.88
$127,320.62



Tax Collection Month

Settlement Date on or before
TIA Collections for Month

25% to Local Jurisdictions

Name of Local Jurisdiction

Evans County
Bellville

Claxton

Daisy

Hagan

Evans County (Unincorporated)

Jeff Davis County
Denton

Hazlehurst
Jeff Davis County (Unincorporated)

Johnson County
Adrian (2)
Kite
Wrightsville
Johnson County (Unincorporated)

Laurens County
Allentown

Cadwell

Dexter

Dublin

Dudley

East Dublin

Montrose

Rentz

Laurens County (Unincorporated)

Montgomery County
Ailey
Alston

FY2022 LARP

Factor

0.00022801
0.00333814
0.00046692
0.00146559
0.02465567

0.00061305
0.00634584
0.04607448

0.00096874
0.00044999
0.00406128
0.03514767

0.00005573
0.00080854
0.00097228
0.02098810
0.00126962
0.00391504
0.00051445
0.00063783
0.10449746

0.00140190
0.00070248

Local Distributions for
Collection Dates from Jul 1, 2021 to Aug 31, 2021

TDO09 - Heart of Georgia - Altamaha
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July 2021 August 2021

8/31/2021 9/30/2021
$3,480,589.47 $3,379,975.15
$870,147.37 $844,993.79

Amount Amount

Received Received
$198.40 $192.66
$2,904.67 $2,820.70
$406.29 $394.54
$1,275.28 $1,238.42
$21,454.07 $20,833.89
$533.45 $518.03
$5,521.81 $5,362.19
$40,091.59 $38,932.65
$842.95 $818.58
$391.56 $380.24
$3,533.91 $3,431.75
$30,583.65 $29,699.56
$48.49 $47.09
$703.55 $683.21
$846.03 $821.57
$18,262.74 $17,734.81
$1,104.76 $1,072.82
$3,406.66 $3,308.18
$447.65 $434.71
$555.00 $538.96
$90,928.21 $88,299.77
$1,219.85 $1,184.59
$611.26 $593.59

$6,860,564.62
$1,715,141.16

Period Total

$391.06
$5,725.37
$800.83
$2,513.70
$42,287.96

$1,051.48
$10,884.00
$79,024.24

$1,661.53
$771.80
$6,965.66
$60,283.21

$95.58
$1,386.76
$1,667.60
$35,997.55
$2,177.58
$6,714.84
$882.36
$1,093.96
$179,227.98

$2,404.44
$1,204.85



Local Distributions for
Collection Dates from Jul 1, 2021 to Aug 31, 2021

TDO09 - Heart of Georgia - Altamaha

Tax Collection Month July 2021 August 2021
Settlement Date on or before 8/31/2021 9/30/2021
TIA Collections for Month $3,480,589.47  $3,379,975.15  $6,860,564.62
25% to Local Jurisdictions $870,147.37 $844,993.79  $1,715,141.16
FY2022 LARP Amount Amount
Name of Local Jurisdiction Factor Received Received Period Total
Higgston 0.00058140 $505.90 $491.28 $997.18
Mount Vernon 0.00367345 $3,196.44 $3,104.04 $6,300.48
Tarrytown 0.00042942 $373.66 $362.86 $736.52
Uvalda 0.00113468 $987.34 $958.79 $1,946.13
Vidalia (1) 0.00000000 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Montgomery County (Unincorporated) 0.02829811 $24,623.53 $23,911.73 $48,535.26
Tattnall County
Cobbtown 0.00090954 $791.43 $768.55 $1,559.98
Collins 0.00090380 $786.44 $763.71 $1,550.15
Glennville 0.00656447 $5,712.06 $5,546.94 $11,259.00
Manassas 0.00028042 $244.00 $236.95 $480.95
Reidsville 0.00422941 $3,680.21 $3,573.82 $7,254.03
Tattnall County (Unincorporated) 0.06558097 $57,065.11 $55,415.51 $112,480.62
Telfair County
Helena (1) 0.01001155 $8,711.52 $8,459.70 $17,171.22
Jacksonville 0.00016355 $142.31 $138.19 $280.50
Lumber City 0.00203360 $1,769.53 $1,718.38 $3,487.91
McRae 0.00000000 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Milan (2) 0.00000000 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Scotland (1) 0.00067264 $585.29 $568.37 $1,153.66
Telfair County (Unincorporated) 0.03383386 $29,440.44 $28,589.40 $58,029.84
Toombs County
Lyons 0.00663362 $5,772.22 $5,605.36 $11,377.58
Santa Claus 0.00032996 $287.11 $278.81 $565.92
Vidalia (2) 0.01560641 $13,579.87 $13,187.32 $26,767.19
Toombs County (Unincorporated) 0.04644585 $40,414.74 $39,246.46 $79,661.20
Treutlen County
Soperton 0.00434265 $3,778.74 $3,669.51 $7,448.25
Treutlen County (Unincorporated) 0.02262856 $19,690.18 $19,120.99 $38,811.17
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Local Distributions for
Collection Dates from Jul 1, 2021 to Aug 31, 2021

TDO09 - Heart of Georgia - Altamaha

Tax Collection Month July 2021 August 2021
Settlement Date on or before 8/31/2021 9/30/2021
TIA Collections for Month $3,480,589.47 $3,379,975.15 $6,860,564.62
25% to Local Jurisdictions $870,147.37 $844,993.79 $1,715,141.16
FY2022 LARP Amount Amount
Name of Local Jurisdiction Factor Received Received Period Total

Wayne County

Jesup 0.01463480 $12,734.43 $12,366.31 $25,100.74
Odum 0.00108179 $941.31 $914.10 $1,855.41
Screven 0.00141022 $1,227.10 $1,191.62 $2,418.72
Wayne County (Unincorporated) 0.07033468 $61,201.54 $59,432.37 $120,633.91
Wheeler County
Alamo 0.00318923 $2,775.10 $2,694.88 $5,469.98
Glenwood 0.00140438 $1,222.02 $1,186.69 $2,408.71
Helena (2) 0.00000000 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Scotland (2) 0.00000000 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Wheeler County (Unincorporated) 0.02559914 $22,275.03 $21,631.12 $43,906.15
Wilcox County
Abbeville 0.00283995 $2,471.17 $2,399.74 $4,870.91
Pineview 0.00092341 $803.50 $780.27 $1,583.77
Pitts 0.00056868 $494.83 $480.53 $975.36
Rochelle 0.00178149 $1,550.16 $1,505.35 $3,055.51
Wilcox County (Unincorporated) 0.03781334 $32,903.18 $31,952.04 $64,855.22
Total Distributions 1.00000000 $870,147.37 $844,993.79 $1,715,141.16

Notes(1), (2):

Some jurisdictions include roads or population in more than one county. These numerals indicate that the amounts shown are only for that portion of the jurisdiction
in the designated county, and that the balance of the jurisdiction will be shown elsewhere. Currently, no jurisdiction receiving TIA funds is located in more than two
counties; consequently the values (1) and (2) are the only ones shown on the report.
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