Local Distributions for Collection Dates from Jul 1, 2021 to Aug 31, 2021

TD09 - Heart of Georgia - Altamaha

 Tax Collection Month
 July 2021
 August 2021

 Settlement Date on or before
 8/31/2021
 9/30/2021

 TIA Collections for Month
 \$3,480,589.47
 \$3,379,975.15

for Month \$3,480,589.47 \$3,379,975.15 \$6,860,564.62 25% to Local Jurisdictions \$870,147.37 \$844,993.79 \$1,715,141.16

Name of Local Jurisdiction	FY2022 LARP Factor	Amount Received	Amount Received	Period Total
Appling County				
Baxley	0.00945194	\$8,224.58	\$7,986.83	\$16,211.41
Graham	0.00041766	\$363.43	\$352.92	\$716.35
Surrency	0.00058226	\$506.65	\$492.00	\$998.65
Appling County (Unincorporated)	0.07300827	\$63,527.96	\$61,691.54	\$125,219.50
Bleckley County				
Cochran	0.00729143	\$6,344.62	\$6,161.21	\$12,505.83
Bleckley County (Unincorporated)	0.02896636	\$25,205.00	\$24,476.40	\$49,681.40
Candler County				
Metter	0.00584277	\$5,084.07	\$4,937.10	\$10,021.17
Pulaski	0.00047409	\$412.53	\$400.60	\$813.13
Candler County (Unincorporated)	0.03176010	\$27,635.97	\$26,837.09	\$54,473.06
Dodge County				
Chauncey	0.00051627	\$449.23	\$436.24	\$885.47
Chester	0.00141959	\$1,235.25	\$1,199.55	\$2,434.80
Eastman	0.00741548	\$6,452.56	\$6,266.03	\$12,718.59
Milan (1)	0.00140840	\$1,225.51	\$1,190.09	\$2,415.60
Rhine	0.00069808	\$607.43	\$589.87	\$1,197.30
Dodge County (Unincorporated)	0.06229974	\$54,209.95	\$52,642.89	\$106,852.84
Emanuel County				
Adrian (1)	0.00000000	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Garfield	0.00043258	\$376.41	\$365.53	\$741.94
Nunez	0.00039509	\$343.79	\$333.85	\$677.64
Oak Park	0.00128321	\$1,116.58	\$1,084.30	\$2,200.88
Stillmore	0.00124084	\$1,079.71	\$1,048.50	\$2,128.21
Summertown	0.00040379	\$351.36	\$341.20	\$692.56
Swainsboro	0.01138207	\$9,904.08	\$9,617.78	\$19,521.86
Twin City	0.00262887	\$2,287.50	\$2,221.38	\$4,508.88
Emanuel County (Unincorporated)	0.07423332	\$64,593.93	\$62,726.69	\$127,320.62

Local Distributions for Collection Dates from Jul 1, 2021 to Aug 31, 2021

TD09 - Heart of Georgia - Altamaha

Tax Collection Month July 2021 August 2021 Settlement Date on or before 8/31/2021 9/30/2021 TIA Collections for Month \$3,480,589.47 \$3,379,975.15

\$6,860,564.62

25% to Local Jurisdictions \$870,147.37 \$844,993.79 \$1,715,141.16

Name of Local Jurisdiction	FY2022 LARP Factor	Amount Received	Amount Received	Period Total
Evans County				
Bellville	0.00022801	\$198.40	\$192.66	\$391.06
Claxton	0.00333814	\$2,904.67	\$2,820.70	\$5,725.37
Daisy	0.00046692	\$406.29	\$394.54	\$800.83
Hagan	0.00146559	\$1,275.28	\$1,238.42	\$2,513.70
Evans County (Unincorporated)	0.02465567	\$21,454.07	\$20,833.89	\$42,287.96
Jeff Davis County				
Denton	0.00061305	\$533.45	\$518.03	\$1,051.48
Hazlehurst	0.00634584	\$5,521.81	\$5,362.19	\$10,884.00
Jeff Davis County (Unincorporated)	0.04607448	\$40,091.59	\$38,932.65	\$79,024.24
Johnson County				
Adrian (2)	0.00096874	\$842.95	\$818.58	\$1,661.53
Kite	0.00044999	\$391.56	\$380.24	\$771.80
Wrightsville	0.00406128	\$3,533.91	\$3,431.75	\$6,965.66
Johnson County (Unincorporated)	0.03514767	\$30,583.65	\$29,699.56	\$60,283.21
Laurens County				
Allentown	0.00005573	\$48.49	\$47.09	\$95.58
Cadwell	0.00080854	\$703.55	\$683.21	\$1,386.76
Dexter	0.00097228	\$846.03	\$821.57	\$1,667.60
Dublin	0.02098810	\$18,262.74	\$17,734.81	\$35,997.55
Dudley	0.00126962	\$1,104.76	\$1,072.82	\$2,177.58
East Dublin	0.00391504	\$3,406.66	\$3,308.18	\$6,714.84
Montrose	0.00051445	\$447.65	\$434.71	\$882.36
Rentz	0.00063783	\$555.00	\$538.96	\$1,093.96
Laurens County (Unincorporated)	0.10449746	\$90,928.21	\$88,299.77	\$179,227.98
Montgomery County				
Ailey	0.00140190	\$1,219.85	\$1,184.59	\$2,404.44
Alston	0.00070248	\$611.26	\$593.59	\$1,204.85

Local Distributions for Collection Dates from Jul 1, 2021 to Aug 31, 2021

TD09 - Heart of Georgia - Altamaha

 Tax Collection Month
 July 2021
 August 2021

 Settlement Date on or before
 8/31/2021
 9/30/2021

 TIA Collections for Month
 \$3,480,589,47
 \$3,379,975.15

for Month \$3,480,589.47 \$3,379,975.15 \$6,860,564.62 25% to Local Jurisdictions \$870,147.37 \$844,993.79 \$1,715,141.16

FY2022 LARP **Amount** Amount Name of Local Jurisdiction **Factor** Received Received **Period Total** Higgston 0.00058140 \$505.90 \$491.28 \$997.18 Mount Vernon 0.00367345 \$3,196.44 \$3,104.04 \$6,300.48 Tarrytown 0.00042942 \$373.66 \$362.86 \$736.52 Uvalda 0.00113468 \$987.34 \$958.79 \$1,946.13 Vidalia (1) 0.00000000 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 Montgomery County (Unincorporated) 0.02829811 \$24,623.53 \$23,911.73 \$48,535.26 **Tattnall County** Cobbtown 0.00090954 \$791.43 \$768.55 \$1,559.98 Collins \$786.44 \$763.71 \$1.550.15 0.00090380 Glennville 0.00656447 \$5,712.06 \$5,546.94 \$11,259.00 Manassas 0.00028042 \$244.00 \$236.95 \$480.95 Reidsville \$3,680.21 \$3,573.82 \$7,254.03 0.00422941 Tattnall County (Unincorporated) 0.06558097 \$57,065.11 \$55,415.51 \$112,480.62 **Telfair County** Helena (1) 0.01001155 \$8,711.52 \$8,459,70 \$17,171.22 \$280.50 Jacksonville 0.00016355 \$142.31 \$138.19 Lumber City 0.00203360 \$1,769.53 \$1,718.38 \$3,487.91 McRae 0.00000000 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 Milan (2) 0.00000000 Scotland (1) 0.00067264 \$585.29 \$568.37 \$1,153.66 Telfair County (Unincorporated) 0.03383386 \$29,440.44 \$28,589.40 \$58,029.84 **Toombs County** 0.00663362 \$5,772.22 \$5,605.36 \$11,377.58 Lyons Santa Claus 0.00032996 \$287.11 \$278.81 \$565.92 Vidalia (2) 0.01560641 \$13,579.87 \$13,187.32 \$26,767.19 Toombs County (Unincorporated) 0.04644585 \$40,414.74 \$39,246.46 \$79,661.20 Treutlen County \$3.778.74 Soperton 0.00434265 \$3,669.51 \$7,448.25 Treutlen County (Unincorporated) 0.02262856 \$19,690.18 \$19,120.99 \$38,811.17

Local Distributions for Collection Dates from Jul 1, 2021 to Aug 31, 2021

TD09 - Heart of Georgia - Altamaha

 Tax Collection Month
 July 2021
 August 2021

 Settlement Date on or before
 8/31/2021
 9/30/2021

 TIA Collections for Month
 \$3,480,589.47
 \$3,379,975.15

for Month \$3,480,589.47 \$3,379,975.15 \$6,860,564.62 25% to Local Jurisdictions \$870,147.37 \$844,993.79 \$1,715,141.16

Name of Local Jurisdiction	FY2022 LARP Factor	Amount Received	Amount Received	Period Total
Wayne County				
Jesup	0.01463480	\$12,734.43	\$12,366.31	\$25,100.74
Odum	0.00108179	\$941.31	\$914.10	\$1,855.41
Screven	0.00141022	\$1,227.10	\$1,191.62	\$2,418.72
Wayne County (Unincorporated)	0.07033468	\$61,201.54	\$59,432.37	\$120,633.91
Wheeler County				
Alamo	0.00318923	\$2,775.10	\$2,694.88	\$5,469.98
Glenwood	0.00140438	\$1,222.02	\$1,186.69	\$2,408.71
Helena (2)	0.00000000	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Scotland (2)	0.00000000	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Wheeler County (Unincorporated)	0.02559914	\$22,275.03	\$21,631.12	\$43,906.15
Wilcox County				
Abbeville	0.00283995	\$2,471.17	\$2,399.74	\$4,870.91
Pineview	0.00092341	\$803.50	\$780.27	\$1,583.77
Pitts	0.00056868	\$494.83	\$480.53	\$975.36
Rochelle	0.00178149	\$1,550.16	\$1,505.35	\$3,055.51
Wilcox County (Unincorporated)	0.03781334	\$32,903.18	\$31,952.04	\$64,855.22
Total Distributions	1.00000000	\$870,147.37	\$844,993.79	\$1,715,141.16

Notes(1), (2):

Some jurisdictions include roads or population in more than one county. These numerals indicate that the amounts shown are only for that portion of the jurisdiction in the designated county, and that the balance of the jurisdiction will be shown elsewhere. Currently, no jurisdiction receiving TIA funds is located in more than two counties; consequently the values (1) and (2) are the only ones shown on the report.